

## <u>Safe Environment Compliance Form</u> <u>Steubenville Florida Youth Conference 2025</u>

Parish: \_\_\_\_\_ Parish City/State: \_\_\_\_\_ (Arch) Diocese: \_\_\_\_\_ Group Leader Name: \_\_\_\_

All chaperones (including the group leader and clergy) attending Steubenville Florida with your group must be compliant with your (Arch) Diocese's Safe Environment policies and must have cleared a background check performed by your (Arch) Diocese.

**This form must be signed by your (Arch) Diocesan Safe Environment Director** to certify that the adults listed below have met the above requirements. Any adult that is not listed on this form will not be admitted to the conference.

Please list below the names of all adults attending with your group and then obtain the signature of your (Arch) Diocesan Safe Environment Director.

The signed form must be submitted **no later than May 20, 2025** to Life Teen at <u>eventsforms@lifeteen.com</u> or:

Life Teen ATTN: Steubenville Florida 6105 Blue Stone Rd. Ste. B Atlanta, GA 30328

If you have questions, contact the Life Teen Steubenville Team at events@lifeteen.com

Please print clearly below the name of each adult (including clergy) attending with your group:

1. Group Leader:	8	15
2	9	16
3	10	_ 17
4	11	18
5	12	_ 19
6	13	_ 20
7	14	_ 21

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, Safe Environment Compliance Coordinator for the (Arch) Diocese of \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby notify the Diocese of Orlando, Life Teen, and the Steubenville Florida Youth Conference that each adult listed above has received Safe Environment training and has been background checked and cleared in accordance with the policies of our (Arch) Diocese under the "Charter and Protection of Children and Young People" as set forth by the United States Conference of Catholic Bishops. I understand that no adult will be permitted to attend as a volunteer, chaperone, or participant that has not been cleared.

(Arch) Diocesan Safe Environment Office/(Arch)Diocesan Safe Environment Director (please print)

(Arch) Diocesan Safe Environment Office/(Arch)Diocesan Safe Environment Director Signature